

CAMBRIAN SCHOOL DISTRICT  
MEASURE R CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM  
CONTRACT MODIFICATION

**Date:** September 1, 2022

**Project:** Price Phase 1 Modernization

**Vendor Name:** EnviroScience, Inc.

**Contract Number:** C22-068

**Original Contract Amount:** \$41,225.00

**Amendment # 1 Date:** 09/01/22 **Amount:** \$21,155.00

**Reason:** Unforeseen scope required industrial hazard monitoring including extra containments and air clearances. Additional scope with necessary monitoring included the following: sheetrock needed additional removal to accommodate new plumbing lines; accessibility upgrades requiring additional wall and stucco demolition; revised designs required re-work of containments; clearances that failed with rush schedule needed retesting; and additional stucco required removal due to wall framing conflicts.

**Revised Contract Amount:** \$62,380.00

|   |                    |
|---|--------------------|
| <b>District:</b> _____<br>John Pappalardo, Ed.D., Chief Financial Officer | <b>Date:</b> _____ |
| <b>Vendor:</b> _____<br>Hooman Sotoodeh, President                        | <b>Date:</b> _____ |